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February 19 -22, 2025

Results
Event 6 Women 500 Yard Freestyle
HL CHAMP:  4:47.02 # 2/20/2025 Emmaleigh E Zietlow IU Indy
4:36.89 D1A
4:47.20 D1B
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Zietlow, Emmaleigh E SR IU Indianapolis 4:49.11 4:47.02# D1B 20
r:+0.68 25.83 53.91 (28.08) 1:22.64 (28.73) 1:51.47 (28.83)
2:20.29 (28.82) 2:49.10 (28.81) 3:18.16 (29.06) 3:47.62 (29.46)
4:17.23 (29.61) 4:47.02 (29.79)
2 Frass, Miriam JR Youngstown State University 4:49.58 4:50.10 17
r:+0.78 26.15 53.91 (27.76) 1:22.62 (28.71) 1:51.53 (28.91)
2:20.77 (29.24) 2:50.43 (29.66) 3:20.47 (30.04) 3:50.57 (30.10)
4:20.54 (29.97) 4:50.10 (29.56)
3 Sweetman, Olivia FR Youngstown State University 4:54.44 4:51.75 16
r:+0.90 26.18 54.25 (28.07) 1:23.31 (29.06) 1:52.62 (29.31)
2:22.06 (29.44) 2:51.86 (29.80) 3:21.86 (30.00) 3:52.12 (30.26)
4:22.16 (30.04) 4:51.75 (29.59)
4 Englender, Mia JR Oakland University 4:58.20 4:54.35 15
r:+0.77 26.91 55.88 (28.97) 1:25.34 (29.46) 1:55.22 (29.88)
2:24.99 (29.77) 2:54.87 (29.88) 3:24.82 (29.95) 3:54.83 (30.01)
4:24.92 (30.09) 4:54.35 (29.43)
5 Hassett, Kelley FR Oakland University 4:57.14 4:55.44 14
r:+0.80 26.79 55.59 (28.80) 1:25.05 (29.46) 1:55.28 (30.23)
2:25.36 (30.08) 2:55.82 (30.46) 3:26.06 (30.24) 3:56.24 (30.18)
4:26.37 (30.13) 4:55.44 (29.07)
6 Pietras, Erika G JR Oakland University 4:58.16 4:56.12 13
r:+0.71 27.04 55.93 (28.89) 1:25.40 (29.47) 1:55.22 (29.82)
2:25.16 (29.94) 2:55.17 (30.01) 3:25.35 (30.18) 3:55.81 (30.46)
4:26.42 (30.61) 4:56.12 (29.70)
7 Clark, Hailey K SR Youngstown State University 4:59.16 4:56.88 12
r:+0.84 27.20 56.37 (29.17) 1:26.04 (29.67) 1:55.83 (29.79)
2:26.01 (30.18) 2:56.40 (30.39) 3:27.01 (30.61) 3:57.47 (30.46)
4:27.82 (30.35) 4:56.88 (29.06)
8 Brandt, Lilly G SR U Indianapolis 5:01.92 5:05.36 11
r:+0.68 27.34 56.82 (29.48) 1:26.70 (29.88) 1:57.11 (30.41)
2:27.59 (30.48) 2:58.13 (30.54) 3:29.40 (31.27) 4:01.44 (32.04)
4:33.65 (32.21) 5:05.36 (31.71)
B - Final
9 Glass, Morgan FR Youngstown State University 5:04.28 4:58.50 9
r:+0.76 27.47 57.00 (29.53) 1:26.75 (29.75) 1:56.76 (30.01)
2:26.52 (29.76) 2:56.60 (30.08) 3:26.92 (30.32) 3:57.51 (30.59)
4:28.11 (30.60) 4:58.50 (30.39)
10 Taker, Maddie G SR Cleveland State University 5:02.47 5:00.91 7
r:+0.77 27.07 56.70 (29.63) 1:27.20 (30.50) 1:57.91 (30.71)
2:28.83 (30.92) 2:59.64 (30.81) 3:30.49 (30.85) 4:01.42 (30.93)
4:32.06 (30.64) 5:00.91 (28.85)
11 Caraballo, Bella K FR Cleveland State University 5:04.32 5:02.62 6
r:+0.77 26.88 56.42 (29.54) 1:26.73 (30.31) 1:57.30 (30.57)
2:28.07 (30.77) 2:58.96 (30.89) 3:30.06 (31.10) 4:01.32 (31.26)
4:32.44 (31.12) 5:02.62 (30.18)
12 Dixon, Audrey E SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 5:04.59 5:03.24 5

r:+0.73 26.50
2:27.82 (31.10)
4:32.84 (31.10)

55.93 (29.43)
2:59.22 (31.40)
5:03.24 (30.40)

1:26.18 (30.25)
3:30.38 (31.16)

1:56.72 (30.54)
4:01.74 (31.36)
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Results
B - Final ... (Event 6 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
13 Hudson, Grace | SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 5:05.39 5:03.69 4
r:+0.81 27.26 56.99 (29.73) 1:27.11 (30.12) 1:57.81 (30.70)
2:28.82 (31.01) 3:00.08 (31.26) 3:31.13 (31.05) 4:02.25 (31.12)
4:33.31 (31.06) 5:03.69 (30.38)
14 Haupt, Antoni G University of Wisconsin-Milwau 5:05.36 5:05.35 3
r:+0.79 27.86 57.95 (30.09) 1:28.28 (30.33) 1:59.17 (30.89)
2:30.16 (30.99) 3:01.25 (31.09) 3:32.40 (31.15) 4:03.56 (31.16)
4:34.80 (31.24) 5:05.35 (30.55)
15 Gale, Kaleigh K Green Bay Phoenix 5:08.50 5:06.07 2
r:+0.78 28.00 58.38 (30.38) 1:29.23 (30.85) 2:00.21 (30.98)
2:31.34 (31.13) 3:02.66 (31.32) 3:33.82 (31.16) 4:05.21 (31.39)
4:36.53 (31.32) 5:06.07 (29.54)
16 Brock, KaylaM SO Cleveland State University 5:05.85 5:07.26 1

r:+0.75 27.66

2:30.98 (31.24)

4:36.68 (31.37)
Preliminaries

57.95 (30.29)
3:02.50 (31.52)
5:07.26 (30.58)

1:28.83 (30.88)
3:33.76 (31.26)

1:59.74 (30.91)
4:05.31 (31.55)

17 Lipnick, Mackenzie A SR Cleveland State University 5:08.76
18 Lee, Samantha] SO U Indianapolis 5:09.35
19 Nesson, Lilly E SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 5:09.57
20 Pasholk, Elise A FR Green Bay Phoenix 5:10.70
21 Leonard, Olivia N JR Cleveland State University 5:12.96
22 Mellock, Hannah C Green Bay Phoenix 5:13.44
23 Hutson, Lylah JR 1U Indianapolis 5:28.87
Event 6 Women 500 Yard Freestyle
HL CHAMP:  4:47.02 # 2/20/2025 Emmaleigh E Zietlow IU Indy
4:36.89 D1A
4:47.20 D1B
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Zietlow, Emmaleigh E SR IU Indianapolis 4:47.18 4:49.11 ¢
r:+0.70 25.74 53.79 (28.05) 1:22.53 (28.74) 1:51.41 (28.88)
2:20.53 (29.12) 2:49.69 (29.16) 3:19.25 (29.56) 3:49.07 (29.82)
4:19.35 (30.28) 4:49.11 (29.76)
2 Frass, Miriam JR Youngstown State University 4:55.45 4:4958 ¢
r:+0.76 26.06 53.92 (27.86) 1:22.53 (28.61) 1:51.60 (29.07)
2:21.14 (29.54) 2:50.85 (29.71) 3:20.51 (29.66) 3:50.45 (29.94)
4:20.37 (29.92) 4:49.58 (29.21)
3 Sweetman, Olivia FR Youngstown State University 4:59.53 4:54.44 q
r:+0.88 25.97 54.06 (28.09) 1:23.07 (29.01) 1:52.89 (29.82)
2:22.69 (29.80) 2:52.85 (30.16) 3:23.06 (30.21) 3:53.76 (30.70)
4:24.46 (30.70) 4:54.44 (29.98)
4 Hassett, Kelley FR Oakland University 4:56.43 4:57.14 q
r:+0.74 26.89 55.91 (29.02) 1:25.29 (29.38) 1:54.99 (29.70)
2:25.14 (30.15) 2:55.73 (30.59) 3:26.55 (30.82) 3:57.06 (30.51)
4:27.63 (30.57) 4:57.14 (29.51)
5 Pietras, Erika G JR Oakland University 4:57.34 4:58.16 q

r+0.71 26.83
2:23.65 (29.72)
4:27.14 (31.29)

55.10 (28.27)
2:54.10 (30.45)
4:58.16 (31.02)

1:24.31 (29.21)
3:24.79 (30.69)

1:53.93 (29.62)
3:55.85 (31.06)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
6 Englender, Mia JR Oakland University 4:57.08 4:58.20
r:+0.77 27.11 56.52 (29.41) 1:26.36 (29.84) 1:56.62 (30.26)
2:27.15 (30.53) 2:57.21 (30.06) 3:27.24 (30.03) 3:57.69 (30.45)
4:28.15 (30.46) 4:58.20 (30.05)
7 Clark, Hailey K SR Youngstown State University 5:01.83 4:59.16
r:+0.85 27.40 56.73 (29.33) 1:26.76 (30.03) 1:57.12 (30.36)
2:27.58 (30.46) 2:58.07 (30.49) 3:28.83 (30.76) 3:59.26 (30.43)
4:29.72 (30.46) 4:59.16 (29.44)
8 Brandt, Lilly G SR IU Indianapolis 4:59.35 5:01.92
r:+0.72 27.45 57.13 (29.68) 1:27.64 (30.51) 1:58.71 (31.07)
2:29.45 (30.74) 3:00.48 (31.03) 3:31.17 (30.69) 4:01.46 (30.29)
4:31.69 (30.23) 5:01.92 (30.23)
9 Taker, Maddie G SR Cleveland State University 5:03.56 5:02.47
r:+0.73 27.03 56.41 (29.38) 1:26.84 (30.43) 1:57.72 (30.88)
2:28.36 (30.64) 2:59.66 (31.30) 3:30.92 (31.26) 4:02.78 (31.86)
4:33.33 (30.55) 5:02.47 (29.14)
10 Glass, Morgan FR Youngstown State University 5:01.17 5:04.28
r:i+0.74 27.35 56.77 (29.42) 1:26.95 (30.18) 1:57.26 (30.31)
2:27.71 (30.45) 2:58.44 (30.73) 3:29.67 (31.23) 4:01.12 (31.45)
4:32.95 (31.83) 5:04.28 (31.33)
11 Caraballo, Bella K FR Cleveland State University 5:01.21 5:04.32
r:+0.76 27.14 56.85 (29.71) 1:27.41 (30.56) 1:58.37 (30.96)
2:29.23 (30.86) 3:00.36 (31.13) 3:31.45 (31.09) 4:02.78 (31.33)
4:33.95 (31.17) 5:04.32 (30.37)
12 Dixon, Audrey E SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 5:05.33 5:04.59
r:+0.71 26.68 56.17 (29.49) 1:26.78 (30.61) 1:57.93 (31.15)
2:28.95 (31.02) 2:59.93 (30.98) 3:30.79 (30.86) 4:02.15 (31.36)
4:34.05 (31.90) 5:04.59 (30.54)
13 Haupt, Antoni G University of Wisconsin-Milwau 5:04.12 5:05.36
r:+0.72 27.56 57.05 (29.49) 1:27.21 (30.16) 1:57.86 (30.65)
2:28.83 (30.97) 3:00.01 (31.18) 3:31.41 (31.40) 4:02.86 (31.45)
4:34.37 (31.51) 5:05.36 (30.99)
14 Hudson, Grace I SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 5:07.87 5:05.39
r:+0.76 27.15 56.70 (29.55) 1:27.14 (30.44) 1:58.03 (30.89)
2:29.04 (31.01) 3:00.14 (31.10) 3:31.29 (31.15) 4:02.72 (31.43)
4:34.40 (31.68) 5:05.39 (30.99)
15 Brock, Kayla M SO Cleveland State University 5:06.76 5:05.85
r:+0.76 27.63 57.62 (29.99) 1:28.13 (30.51) 1:58.96 (30.83)
2:30.19 (31.23) 3:01.66 (31.47) 3:33.21 (31.55) 4:04.60 (31.39)
4:35.90 (31.30) 5:05.85 (29.95)
16 Gale, Kaleigh K Green Bay Phoenix 5:12.38 5:08.50
r:+0.71 27.91 58.32 (30.41) 1:29.43 (31.11) 2:00.75 (31.32)
2:31.89 (31.14) 3:03.46 (31.57) 3:35.21 (31.75) 4:06.95 (31.74)
4:38.24 (31.29) 5:08.50 (30.26)
17 Lipnick, Mackenzie A SR Cleveland State University 5:09.39 5:08.76
r:+0.81 28.24 58.14 (29.90) 1:28.77 (30.63) 2:00.09 (31.32)
2:31.50 (31.41) 3:03.38 (31.88) 3:35.24 (31.86) 4:06.90 (31.66)
4:38.41 (31.51) 5:08.76 (30.35)
18 Lee, Samantha] SO IU Indianapolis 5:11.24 5:09.35

r:+0.84 27.93
2:30.96 (31.52)
4:38.01 (31.73)

57.91 (29.98)
3:02.65 (31.69)
5:09.35 (31.34)

1:28.52 (30.61)
3:34.64 (31.99)

1:59.44 (30.92)
4:06.28 (31.64)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
19 Nesson, Lilly E SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 5:02.09 5:09.57
r:+0.81 27.28 57.07 (29.79) 1:27.80 (30.73) 1:58.94 (31.14)
2:30.20 (31.26) 3:01.61 (31.41) 3:33.48 (31.87) 4:05.73 (32.25)
4:38.31 (32.58) 5:09.57 (31.26)
20 Pasholk, Elise A FR Green Bay Phoenix 5:01.84 5:10.70
r:+0.65 27.59 57.87 (30.28) 1:29.09 (31.22) 2:00.62 (31.53)
2:31.99 (31.37) 3:03.83 (31.84) 3:35.91 (32.08) 4:07.89 (31.98)
4:39.83 (31.94) 5:10.70 (30.87)
21 Leonard, Olivia N JR Cleveland State University 5:03.20 5:12.96
r:+0.76 27.48 57.25 (29.77) 1:28.05 (30.80) 1:59.50 (31.45)
2:31.32 (31.82) 3:03.39 (32.07) 3:35.87 (32.48) 4:08.52 (32.65)
4:41.14 (32.62) 5:12.96 (31.82)
22  Mellock, Hannah C Green Bay Phoenix 5:11.50 5:13.44
r:+0.78 28.51 59.44 (30.93) 1:31.17 (31.73) 2:03.08 (31.91)
2:34.98 (31.90) 3:07.02 (32.04) 3:39.16 (32.14) 4:11.06 (31.90)
4:42.84 (31.78) 5:13.44 (30.60)
23 Hutson, Lylah JR U Indianapolis 5:24.31 5:28.87
r:+0.69 29.62 1:01.93 (32.31) 1:35.37 (33.44) 2:08.93 (33.56)
2:42.42 (33.49) 3:15.89 (33.47) 3:48.85 (32.96) 4:22.39 (33.54)
4:55.60 (33.21) 5:28.87 (33.27)
--- Reetz, Reagan K JR Oakland University 5:04.47 X5:05.62
r:+0.74 28.33 58.25 (29.92) 1:28.99 (30.74) 1:59.81 (30.82)
2:30.65 (30.84) 3:01.52 (30.87) 3:32.61 (31.09) 4:04.10 (31.49)
4:35.10 (31.00) 5:05.62 (30.52)
--- Partridge, Viviane FR Oakland University 5:08.15 X5:06.06
r:+0.66 27.29 57.25 (29.96) 1:27.81 (30.56) 1:58.69 (30.88)
2:29.45 (30.76) 3:00.29 (30.84) 3:31.39 (31.10) 4:02.97 (31.58)
4:34.56 (31.59) 5:06.06 (31.50)
-~ Vanden Burgt, Bree K JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 5:23.96 X5:09.56

r:+0.78 27.04
2:31.26 (31.54)
4:39.01 (32.02)

57.02 (29.98)
3:03.15 (31.89)
5:09.56 (30.55)

1:28.06 (31.04)
3:34.96 (31.81)

1:59.72 (31.66)
4:06.99 (32.03)

Event 7 Men 500 Yard Freestyle

HL CHAMP: 4:17.05 # 2015 Jorden P Merrilees Oakland
4:10.64 D1A
4:21.28 D1B
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Cantrell, Jonas D SR Oakland University 4:24.27 4:18.06 D1B 20
r:+0.71 23.27 48.65 (25.38) 1:14.46 (25.81) 1:40.52 (26.06)
2:06.48 (25.96) 2:32.68 (26.20) 2:58.62 (25.94) 3:24.88 (26.26)
3:51.48 (26.60) 4:18.06 (26.58)
2 Rariden, Nathan | SO IU Indianapolis 4:26.06 4:20.56 D1B 17
r:+0.72 23.45 49.12 (25.67) 1:14.96 (25.84) 1:41.35 (26.39)
2:07.92 (26.57) 2:34.66 (26.74) 3:01.27 (26.61) 3:27.61 (26.34)
3:54.31 (26.70) 4:20.56 (26.25)
3 Subagyo, Karel SR Oakland University 4:26.07 4:23.87 16

r:+0.69 23.70
2:09.73 (26.93)
3:57.76 (26.93)

49.63 (25.93)
2:36.99 (27.26)
4:23.87 (26.11)

1:15.99 (26.36)
3:03.89 (26.90)

1:42.80 (26.81)
3:30.83 (26.94)
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A -Final ... (Event7 Men 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
4 Seversen, Gunnar R FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 4:25.64 4:25.18 15
r:+0.76 23.88 50.26 (26.38) 1:17.19 (26.93) 1:44.07 (26.88)
2:11.04 (26.97) 2:38.08 (27.04) 3:05.13 (27.05) 3:32.57 (27.44)
3:59.64 (27.07) 4:25.18 (25.54)
5 Boldt, Aidan N SR Oakland University 4:29.64 4:27.44 14
r:+0.67 23.75 49.73 (25.98) 1:16.44 (26.71) 1:43.67 (27.23)
2:10.91 (27.24) 2:37.91 (27.00) 3:05.07 (27.16) 3:32.54 (27.47)
4:00.37 (27.83) 4:27.44 (27.07)
6 Magdy, Youssef SO 1U Indianapolis 4:29.38 4:28.67 13
r:+0.72 25.02 51.41 (26.39) 1:18.18 (26.77) 1:45.12 (26.94)
2:11.67 (26.55) 2:38.52 (26.85) 3:05.69 (27.17) 3:33.16 (27.47)
4:01.40 (28.24) 4:28.67 (27.27)
7 Gorman, William P FR IU Indianapolis 4:29.47 4:28.74 12
r:+0.68 24.12 50.56 (26.44) 1:17.55 (26.99) 1:45.07 (27.52)
2:12.78 (27.71) 2:40.53 (27.75) 3:07.82 (27.29) 3:35.14 (27.32)
4:02.44 (27.30) 4:28.74 (26.30)
8 Gallob, Jack T SO IU Indianapolis 4:29.08 4:31.85 11
r:+0.68 23.99 50.36 (26.37) 1:17.57 (27.21) 1:45.07 (27.50)
2:13.21 (28.14) 2:41.08 (27.87) 3:08.98 (27.90) 3:36.81 (27.83)
4:04.73 (27.92) 4:31.85 (27.12)
B - Final
9 Webb, Gavin M 5Y Youngstown State University 4:30.64 4:25.14 9
r:+0.74 23.90 49.93 (26.03) 1:16.71 (26.78) 1:43.74 (27.03)
2:10.80 (27.06) 2:37.88 (27.08) 3:05.13 (27.25) 3:32.34 (27.21)
3:58.94 (26.60) 4:25.14 (26.20)
10 Jensen,Jay P University of Wisconsin-Milwau 4:2991 4:30.25 7
r:+0.68 24.73 51.10 (26.37) 1:17.86 (26.76) 1:44.71 (26.85)
2:11.82 (27.11) 2:38.98 (27.16) 3:06.48 (27.50) 3:34.29 (27.81)
4:02.47 (28.18) 4:30.25 (27.78)
11 Wallace, Brock A FR Cleveland State University 4:32.50 4:32.73 6
r:+0.62 23.88 50.11 (26.23) 1:17.25 (27.14) 1:44.75 (27.50)
2:12.61 (27.86) 2:40.47 (27.86) 3:08.74 (28.27) 3:37.38 (28.64)
4:05.60 (28.22) 4:32.73 (27.13)
12 Runge, Frank R SO Northern Kentucky University 4:33.41 4:33.09 5
r:+0.74 25.16 52.11 (26.95) 1:19.23 (27.12) 1:47.00 (27.77)
2:14.91 (27.91) 2:42.96 (28.05) 3:10.97 (28.01) 3:38.82 (27.85)
4:06.37 (27.55) 4:33.09 (26.72)
13 Beck, Lorenz FR Youngstown State University 4:32.02 4:33.57 4
r:+0.66 24.36 51.22 (26.86) 1:18.51 (27.29) 1:46.19 (27.68)
2:14.06 (27.87) 2:41.93 (27.87) 3:09.97 (28.04) 3:38.22 (28.25)
4:06.37 (28.15) 4:33.57 (27.20)
14 Countryman, Joey SO Oakland University 4:33.17 4:33.79 3
r:+0.66 24.64 52.19 (27.55) 1:20.15 (27.96) 1:48.28 (28.13)
2:16.34 (28.06) 2:44.51 (28.17) 3:12.33 (27.82) 3:40.13 (27.80)
4:07.51 (27.38) 4:33.79 (26.28)
15 Woycehoski, Ethan FR Youngstown State University 4:35.47 4:35.38 2
r:+0.71 24.70 52.03 (27.33) 1:19.89 (27.86) 1:47.91 (28.02)
2:15.82 (27.91) 2:43.80 (27.98) 3:11.85 (28.05) 3:40.07 (28.22)
4:08.08 (28.01) 4:35.38 (27.30)
16 Esdon, Michael G SO 11U Indianapolis 4:31.27 4:36.76 1

r:+0.67 24.76
2:16.01 (28.12)
4:09.19 (28.16)

51.55 (26.79)
2:43.90 (27.89)
4:36.76 (27.57)

1:19.47 (27.92)
3:12.81 (28.91)

1:47.89 (28.42)
3:41.03 (28.22)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event7 Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Preliminaries
17 Green, Connor W SR Cleveland State University 4:36.22
18 Albert, Soma 5Y Youngstown State University 4:36.65
19 Chiappetta, Vince C SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 4:37.81
20 Szotek, Carson FR IU Indianapolis 4:38.71
21 Pilger, Konnor K SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 4:39.44
22 Askin, San FR Youngstown State University 4:39.46
23 Dibley, Luke T SR 1U Indianapolis 4:40.72
24 Beck, Tanner ] SO Cleveland State University 4:42.26
25 Cappabianca, Vittorio V SO Cleveland State University 4:42.65
26 Kearns, Owen B FR Green Bay Phoenix 4:46.69
27 Burnard, John E SR Green Bay Phoenix 4:47.02
28 Spilde, Jordan M SO Green Bay Phoenix 4:49.69
29 Miranda, Jack A FR Northern Kentucky University 4:55.04
Event 7 Men 500 Yard Freestyle
HL CHAMP: 4:17.05 # 2015 Jorden P Merrilees Oakland
4:10.64 D1A
4:21.28 D1B
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Cantrell, Jonas D SR Oakland University 4:21.28 4:24.27
r:i+0.73 23.98 50.19 (26.21) 1:17.15 (26.96) 1:43.97 (26.82)
2:10.96 (26.99) 2:37.83 (26.87) 3:04.50 (26.67) 3:31.11 (26.61)
3:57.75 (26.64) 4:24.27 (26.52)
2 Seversen, Gunnar R FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 4:29.32 4:25.64
r:+0.80 23.77 50.18 (26.41) 1:17.06 (26.88) 1:44.26 (27.20)
2:11.25 (26.99) 2:38.21 (26.96) 3:05.34 (27.13) 3:32.67 (27.33)
3:59.92 (27.25) 4:25.64 (25.72)
3 Rariden, Nathan ] SO IU Indianapolis 4:28.42 4:26.06
r:+0.72 24.00 50.28 (26.28) 1:17.41 (27.13) 1:44.47 (27.06)
2:11.57 (27.10) 2:38.67 (27.10) 3:05.87 (27.20) 3:33.03 (27.16)
3:59.98 (26.95) 4:26.06 (26.08)
4 Subagyo, Karel SR Oakland University 4:25.04 4:26.07
r:+0.67 23.36 49.13 (25.77) 1:15.47 (26.34) 1:42.14 (26.67)
2:09.46 (27.32) 2:36.82 (27.36) 3:04.41 (27.59) 3:32.32 (27.91)
3:59.67 (27.35) 4:26.07 (26.40)
5 Gallob,Jack T SO IU Indianapolis 4:37.23 4:29.08
r:+0.68 23.80 49.94 (26.14) 1:16.84 (26.90) 1:44.20 (27.36)
2:11.53 (27.33) 2:39.35 (27.82) 3:07.18 (27.83) 3:34.93 (27.75)
4:02.41 (27.48) 4:29.08 (26.67)
6 Magdy, Youssef SO 11U Indianapolis 4:31.49 4:29.38
r:i+0.74 24.21 50.08 (25.87) 1:16.40 (26.32) 1:43.02 (26.62)
2:09.99 (26.97) 2:37.34 (27.35) 3:05.08 (27.74) 3:33.09 (28.01)
4:01.60 (28.51) 4:29.38 (27.78)
7 Gorman, William P FR IU Indianapolis 4:30.78 4:29.47
r:+0.66 24.25 50.77 (26.52) 1:18.15 (27.38) 1:45.96 (27.81)
2:13.64 (27.68) 2:41.43 (27.79) 3:09.30 (27.87) 3:37.20 (27.90)
4:04.10 (26.90) 4:29.47 (25.37)
8 Boldt, Aidan N SR Oakland University 4:33.68 4:29.64

r:+0.76 24.07
2:12.44 (27.46)
4:02.93 (27.70)

50.35 (26.28)
2:39.86 (27.42)
4:29.64 (26.71)

1:17.47 (27.12)
3:07.60 (27.74)

1:44.98 (27.51)
3:35.23 (27.63)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event7 Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School
9 Jensen, Jay P University of Wisconsin-Milwau 4:30.61 4:2991
r:+0.68 24.53 51.01 (26.48) 1:17.81 (26.80) 1:45.05 (27.24)
2:12.40 (27.35) 2:39.57 (27.17) 3:06.89 (27.32) 3:34.53 (27.64)
4:02.54 (28.01) 4:29.91 (27.37)
10 Webb, Gavin M 5Y Youngstown State University 4:27.46 4:30.64
r:+0.72 24.25 50.78 (26.53) 1:17.99 (27.21) 1:45.48 (27.49)
2:12.95 (27.47) 2:40.51 (27.56) 3:08.22 (27.71) 3:35.82 (27.60)
4:03.43 (27.61) 4:30.64 (27.21)
11 Esdon, Michael G SO IU Indianapolis 4:32.76 4:31.27
r:+0.65 24.34 50.90 (26.56) 1:18.61 (27.71) 1:46.90 (28.29)
2:14.52 (27.62) 2:42.00 (27.48) 3:09.78 (27.78) 3:37.38 (27.60)
4:04.65 (27.27) 4:31.27 (26.62)
12 Beck, Lorenz FR Youngstown State University 4:42.01 4:32.02
r:+0.66 24.65 51.34 (26.69) 1:18.52 (27.18) 1:45.99 (27.47)
2:13.67 (27.68) 2:41.34 (27.67) 3:09.06 (27.72) 3:36.80 (27.74)
4:04.90 (28.10) 4:32.02 (27.12)
13 Wallace, Brock A FR Cleveland State University 4:34.77 4:32.50
ri+0.61 24.06 50.83 (26.77) 1:18.20 (27.37) 1:45.63 (27.43)
2:13.14 (27.51) 2:41.09 (27.95) 3:09.14 (28.05) 3:37.14 (28.00)
4:05.25 (28.11) 4:32.50 (27.25)
14 Countryman, Joey SO Oakland University 4:37.38 4:33.17
r:+0.66 24.45 51.68 (27.23) 1:19.02 (27.34) 1:46.72 (27.70)
2:14.74 (28.02) 2:42.58 (27.84) 3:10.13 (27.55) 3:38.65 (28.52)
4:06.79 (28.14) 4:33.17 (26.38)
15 Runge, Frank R SO Northern Kentucky University 4:34.77 4:33.41
r:+0.73 25.35 52.73 (27.38) 1:20.05 (27.32) 1:47.34 (27.29)
2:14.94 (27.60) 2:42.86 (27.92) 3:10.56 (27.70) 3:38.32 (27.76)
4:06.25 (27.93) 4:33.41 (27.16)
16 Woycehoski, Ethan FR Youngstown State University 4:41.92 4:35.47
r:+0.72 24.59 51.50 (26.91) 1:18.92 (27.42) 1:46.81 (27.89)
2:14.97 (28.16) 2:42.96 (27.99) 3:11.04 (28.08) 3:39.42 (28.38)
4:07.80 (28.38) 4:35.47 (27.67)
17 Green, Connor W SR Cleveland State University 4:33.71 4:36.22
r:+0.65 23.88 50.47 (26.59) 1:17.82 (27.35) 1:45.82 (28.00)
2:14.52 (28.70) 2:43.29 (28.77) 3:11.73 (28.44) 3:40.62 (28.89)
4:08.56 (27.94) 4:36.22 (27.66)
18 Albert, Soma 5Y Youngstown State University 4:43.99 4:36.65
r:i+0.73 24.04 50.85 (26.81) 1:18.40 (27.55) 1:46.51 (28.11)
2:14.55 (28.04) 2:42.53 (27.98) 3:10.77 (28.24) 3:39.71 (28.94)
4:08.40 (28.69) 4:36.65 (28.25)
19 Chiappetta, Vince C SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 4:37.68 4:37.81
r:+0.66 25.03 52.05 (27.02) 1:19.81 (27.76) 1:48.10 (28.29)
2:16.72 (28.62) 2:44.72 (28.00) 3:12.97 (28.25) 3:41.35 (28.38)
4:09.85 (28.50) 4:37.81 (27.96)
20 Szotek, Carson FR IU Indianapolis 4:37.34 4:38.71
r:+0.67 24.70 52.31 (27.61) 1:20.12 (27.81) 1:48.10 (27.98)
2:16.27 (28.17) 2:44.48 (28.21) 3:12.88 (28.40) 3:41.61 (28.73)
4:10.45 (28.84) 4:38.71 (28.26)
21 Pilger, Konnor K SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 4:41.74 4:39.44

r:+0.73 25.39
2:17.63 (28.71)
4:11.59 (28.34)

52.69 (27.30)
2:46.35 (28.72)
4:39.44 (27.85)

1:20.49 (27.80)
3:14.85 (28.50)

1:48.92 (28.43)
3:43.25 (28.40)



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:34 PM 2/20/2025 Page 8
Horizon League Swimming & Diving Championships

February 19 -22, 2025
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event7 Men 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
22 Askin, San FR Youngstown State University 4:37.90 4:39.46
r:+0.69 24.88 52.01 (27.13) 1:19.54 (27.53) 1:47.51 (27.97)
2:15.64 (28.13) 2:44.12 (28.48) 3:12.88 (28.76) 3:41.93 (29.05)
4:11.03 (29.10) 4:39.46 (28.43)
23 Dibley, Luke T SR IU Indianapolis 4:36.29 4:40.72
r:+0.68 24.62 51.56 (26.94) 1:19.36 (27.80) 1:47.62 (28.26)
2:16.04 (28.42) 2:44.54 (28.50) 3:13.06 (28.52) 3:42.35 (29.29)
4:11.88 (29.53) 4:40.72 (28.84)
24 Beck, Tanner ] SO Cleveland State University 4:47.45 4:42.26
r:+0.67 24.98 52.16 (27.18) 1:20.01 (27.85) 1:48.48 (28.47)
2:17.37 (28.89) 2:45.98 (28.61) 3:15.39 (29.41) 3:44.74 (29.35)
4:13.93 (29.19) 4:42.26 (28.33)
25 Cappabianca, Vittorio V SO Cleveland State University 4:36.59 4:42.65
r:+0.68 25.21 52.75 (27.54) 1:20.84 (28.09) 1:49.30 (28.46)
2:17.89 (28.59) 2:46.65 (28.76) 3:15.69 (29.04) 3:44.94 (29.25)
4:14.17 (29.23) 4:42.65 (28.48)
26 Kearns, Owen B FR Green Bay Phoenix 4:46.41 4:46.69
r:+0.81 25.61 53.50 (27.89) 1:22.04 (28.54) 1:50.97 (28.93)
2:20.37 (29.40) 2:49.90 (29.53) 3:19.51 (29.61) 3:49.14 (29.63)
4:18.99 (29.85) 4:46.69 (27.70)
27 Burnard, John E SR Green Bay Phoenix 4:46.62 4:47.02
r:+0.79 25.67 53.33 (27.66) 1:22.03 (28.70) 1:50.88 (28.85)
2:20.22 (29.34) 2:49.63 (29.41) 3:19.48 (29.85) 3:48.93 (29.45)
4:18.46 (29.53) 4:47.02 (28.56)
28 Spilde, Jordan M SO Green Bay Phoenix 4:49.99 4:49.69
r:+0.70 25.75 54.03 (28.28) 1:23.41 (29.38) 1:52.99 (29.58)
2:22.55 (29.56) 2:52.32 (29.77) 3:22.12 (29.80) 3:51.84 (29.72)
4:21.17 (29.33) 4:49.69 (28.52)
29 Miranda, Jack A FR Northern Kentucky University 4:43.69 4:55.04
r:+0.70 26.50 54.77 (28.27) 1:23.82 (29.05) 1:53.15 (29.33)
2:22.76 (29.61) 2:53.00 (30.24) 3:23.31 (30.31) 3:54.17 (30.86)
4:24.97 (30.80) 4:55.04 (30.07)
--- Harchelroad, Hill FR Oakland University 4:35.53 X4:33.49
r:+0.80 24.87 52.56 (27.69) 1:20.55 (27.99) 1:48.23 (27.68)
2:16.37 (28.14) 2:44.21 (27.84) 3:12.38 (28.17) 3:40.31 (27.93)
4:07.72 (27.41) 4:33.49 (25.77)
--- Hodek, Jackson P JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 4:42.41 X4:37.31
r:+0.68 25.29 52.30 (27.01) 1:19.95 (27.65) 1:47.80 (27.85)
2:16.00 (28.20) 2:44.03 (28.03) 3:12.26 (28.23) 3:40.55 (28.29)
4:09.04 (28.49) 4:37.31(28.27)
Event 8 Women 200 Yard IM
HL CHAMP: 1:57.23 # 2023 Susan E LaGrand Oakland
1:53.66 D1A
1:59.35 D1B
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Shipps, Jordyn E SR Oakland University 2:02.15 1:59.72 20
11.94 25.91 (13.97) 41.31 (15.40) 56.33 (15.02)
1:12.91 (16.58) 1:30.64 (17.73) 1:45.75 (15.11) 1:59.72 (13.97)
2 Kaniak, Oliwia SR Youngstown State University 2:03.48 2:02.46 17

r:+0.76 12.00
1:15.45 (17.41)

26.64 (14.64)
1:32.91 (17.46)

42.56 (15.92)
1:48.22 (15.31)

58.04 (15.48)
2:02.46 (14.24)
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Results
A - Final ... (Event8 Women 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

3 Cappabianca, Giovanna S Cleveland State University 2:04.51 2:03.11 16
r:+0.66 12.33 26.95 (14.62) 42.76 (15.81) 58.19 (15.43)
1:15.92 (17.73) 1:33.87 (17.95) 1:48.95 (15.08) 2:03.11 (14.16)

4 Thomas, Ricky JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:04.14 2:04.33 15
r:+0.66 12.35 26.18 (13.83) 42.01 (15.83) 57.12 (15.11)
1:15.33 (18.21) 1:34.27 (18.94) 1:49.93 (15.66) 2:04.33 (14.40)

5 DiProspero, Natalie M FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:05.11 2:04.42 14
r:i+0.65 12.24 27.08 (14.84) 42.75 (15.67) 58.34 (15.59)
1:16.95 (18.61) 1:35.55 (18.60) 1:50.21 (14.66) 2:04.42 (14.21)

6 Hensler, Rhianna GS Oakland University 2:04.80 2:05.43 13
r:i+0.75 12.14 26.20 (14.06) 41.94 (15.74) 57.52 (15.58)
1:16.55 (19.03) 1:35.74 (19.19) 1:51.07 (15.33) 2:05.43 (14.36)

7 Edgren, Johanna SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:06.10 2:05.53 12
r:+0.76 12.16 26.73 (14.57) 43.44 (16.71) 58.91 (15.47)
1:16.90 (17.99) 1:35.64 (18.74) 1:51.32 (15.68) 2:05.53 (14.21)

8 Surdyka, Vicky SO IU Indianapolis 2:06.16 2:06.72 11
r:i+0.74 12.46 27.39 (14.93) 43.90 (16.51) 1:00.14 (16.24)
1:17.78 (17.64) 1:36.12 (18.34) 1:51.88 (15.76) 2:06.72 (14.84)

B - Final

9 Hayashi, Maddi K FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:09.10 2:06.46 9
r:i+0.79 12.47 26.28 (13.81) 42.24 (15.96) 57.29 (15.05)
1:16.08 (18.79) 1:35.80 (19.72) 1:52.07 (16.27) 2:06.46 (14.39)

10 Hackett, Kate M JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:07.72 2:06.57 7
r:+0.77 12.56 27.53 (14.97) 44.02 (16.49) 59.31 (15.29)
1:18.00 (18.69) 1:35.79 (17.79) 1:51.87 (16.08) 2:06.57 (14.70)

11 Gary, Bella S JR Oakland University 2:08.68 2:06.69 6
r:+0.68 12.57 27.53 (14.96) 44.13 (16.60) 1:00.04 (15.91)
1:17.80 (17.76) 1:35.89 (18.09) 1:52.21 (16.32) 2:06.69 (14.48)

12 Wang, Macy S SR Youngstown State University 2:08.89 2:07.65 5
r:i+0.72 12.78 27.98 (15.20) 44.99 (17.01) 1:01.12 (16.13)
1:18.86 (17.74) 1:37.14 (18.28) 1:53.01 (15.87) 2:07.65 (14.64)

13 Stemper, Dani M FR IU Indianapolis 2:08.92 2:08.32 4
r:+0.69 12.37 27.07 (14.70) 43.63 (16.56) 59.53 (15.90)
1:18.52 (18.99) 1:37.26 (18.74) 1:53.27 (16.01) 2:08.32 (15.05)

14 Dobry, Maya FR Oakland University 2:07.96 2:08.40 3
r:+0.74 12.47 27.45 (14.98) 44.16 (16.71) 1:00.00 (15.84)
1:18.17 (18.17) 1:36.72 (18.55) 1:53.03 (16.31) 2:08.40 (15.37)

15 Killinger, Kaitlyn ] SR Oakland University 2:09.10 2:09.73 2
r:i+0.67 12.52 27.04 (14.52) 43.83 (16.79) 1:00.06 (16.23)
1:19.02 (18.96) 1:38.42 (19.40) 1:54.57 (16.15) 2:09.73 (15.16)

16 Krisch, Kellsie A Cleveland State University 2:09.37 2:10.23 1

r:+0.67 12.71
1:21.24 (17.35)
Preliminaries
17 Turner, Skyler R
18 Brown, Alaina G
19 Ramirez Romero, Ali
20 Fisher, Eloise
21 Mancinelli, Malayna
22 DuVall, Hailey E
23 Fisher,Kath R
24 Lewis, Maya M
25 Fitzgerald, Ali A

27.98 (15.27)
1:39.57 (18.33)

45.84 (17.86)
1:55.17 (15.60)

FR Cleveland State University
SO Cleveland State University
JR Youngstown State University
JR Youngstown State University
SR IU Indianapolis
FR Green Bay Phoenix

Green Bay Phoenix
SR Oakland University
SO 11U Indianapolis

1:03.89 (18.05)
2:10.23 (15.06)

2:09.80
2:09.85
2:09.89
2:10.72
2:11.05
2:11.15
2:11.51
2:11.63
2:11.69
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Results
Preliminaries .. (Event8 Women 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
26 Andres Moreno, Natalia SR Youngstown State University 2:12.68
27 Moss, ElliR JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:12.89
28 DeGrace, Hanna M JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:14.27
29 Houseman, Izzy Green Bay Phoenix 2:14.41
30 Anderson, Ella M GR Green Bay Phoenix 2:15.51
31 Singleton, Cora E FR Green Bay Phoenix 2:15.72
32 Kozinska, Anna JR Youngstown State University 2:16.19
33 Anderson, Rialey L JR Green Bay Phoenix 2:18.58
Event 8 Women 200 Yard IM
HL CHAMP: 1:57.23 # 2023 Susan E LaGrand Oakland
1:53.66 D1A
1:59.35 D1B
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Shipps, Jordyn E SR Oakland University 1:59.27 2:02.15 ¢
r:+0.69 25.94 57.15 (31.21) 1:32.55 (35.40) 2:02.15 (29.60)
2 Kaniak, Oliwia SR Youngstown State University 2:06.13 2:03.48 ¢
r:+0.79 26.71 58.87 (32.16) 1:34.12 (35.25) 2:03.48 (29.36)
3 Thomas, Ricky JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:04.02 2:04.14 g
r:+0.63 26.21 56.66 (30.45) 1:33.54 (36.88) 2:04.14 (30.60)
4 Cappabianca, Giovanna S Cleveland State University 2:01.46 2:0451 g
r:i+0.69 27.38 58.76 (31.38) 1:34.72 (35.96) 2:04.51 (29.79)
5 Hensler, Rhianna GS Oakland University 2:06.07 2:04.80 g
r:+0.73 26.59 58.35 (31.76) 1:35.67 (37.32) 2:04.80 (29.13)
6 DiProspero, Natalie M FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:05.98 2:05.11 ¢
r:+0.68 26.68 58.64 (31.96) 1:36.62 (37.98) 2:05.11 (28.49)
7 Edgren, Johanna SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:06.95 2:06.10 ¢
r:+0.76 27.02 59.12 (32.10) 1:36.05 (36.93) 2:06.10 (30.05)
8 Surdyka, Vicky SO IU Indianapolis 2:06.07 2:06.16 q
r:+0.77 27.66 1:00.96 (33.30) 1:36.36 (35.40) 2:06.16 (29.80)
9 Hackett, Kate M JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:08.26 2:07.72 a
r:+0.79 28.27 1:00.29 (32.02) 1:36.66 (36.37) 2:07.72 (31.06)
10 Dobry, Maya FR Oakland University 2:10.21 2:07.96 aq
r:+0.71 27.33 59.61 (32.28) 1:36.07 (36.46) 2:07.96 (31.89)
11 Gary, Bella S JR Oakland University 2:09.14 2:08.68 ¢
r:+0.77 27.39 1:00.07 (32.68) 1:36.02 (35.95) 2:08.68 (32.66)
12 Wang, Macy S SR Youngstown State University 2:09.26 2:08.89 ¢
r:+0.68 28.39 1:02.05 (33.66) 1:38.39 (36.34) 2:08.89 (30.50)
13 Stemper, Dani M FR IU Indianapolis 2:10.48 2:0892 q
r:+0.69 26.87 59.63 (32.76) 1:37.85 (38.22) 2:08.92 (31.07)
*14 Killinger, Kaitlyn ] SR Oakland University 2:09.02 2:09.10 ¢
r:+0.73 26.89 59.70 (32.81) 1:38.22 (38.52) 2:09.10 (30.88)
*14 Hayashi, Maddi K FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:09.13 2:09.10 q
r:+0.81 26.89 1:00.48 (33.59) 1:39.03 (38.55) 2:09.10 (30.07)
16 Krisch, Kellsie A Cleveland State University 2:11.04 2:09.37 ¢
r:+0.67 28.16 1:03.37 (35.21) 1:38.52 (35.15) 2:09.37 (30.85)
17 Turner, Skyler R FR Cleveland State University 2:09.08 2:09.80
r:i+0.69 27.25 58.98 (31.73) 1:36.78 (37.80) 2:09.80 (33.02)
18 Brown, Alaina G SO Cleveland State University 2:10.84 2:09.85
r:+0.75 27.25 59.16 (31.91) 1:38.00 (38.84) 2:09.85 (31.85)
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Results

Preliminaries .. (Event8 Women 200 Yard IM)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
19 Ramirez Romero, Ali JR Youngstown State University 2:11.98 2:09.89
r:+0.82 27.32 1:01.37 (34.05) 1:39.84 (38.47) 2:09.89 (30.05)
20 Fisher, Eloise JR Youngstown State University 2:09.50 2:10.72
r:+0.79 28.16 1:02.01 (33.85) 1:38.92 (36.91) 2:10.72 (31.80)
21 Mancinelli, Malayna SR U Indianapolis 2:13.70 2:11.05
r:+0.73 28.07 1:00.36 (32.29) 1:39.82 (39.46) 2:11.05 (31.23)
22 DuVall, Hailey E FR Green Bay Phoenix 2:12.59 2:11.15
r:+0.71 28.10 1:01.63 (33.53) 1:41.62 (39.99) 2:11.15 (29.53)
23 Fisher, Kath R Green Bay Phoenix 2:12.75 2:11.51
r:+0.75 28.34 1:02.33 (33.99) 1:40.49 (38.16) 2:11.51 (31.02)
24 Lewis, Maya M SR Oakland University 2:11.60 2:11.63
r:+0.68 28.55 1:03.36 (34.81) 1:39.70 (36.34) 2:11.63 (31.93)
25 Fitzgerald, Ali A SO IU Indianapolis 2:15.71 2:11.69
r:i+0.72 28.57 1:02.16 (33.59) 1:39.02 (36.86) 2:11.69 (32.67)
26 Andres Moreno, Natalia SR Youngstown State University 2:12.32 2:12.68
r:+0.76 28.35 1:01.26 (32.91) 1:40.96 (39.70) 2:12.68 (31.72)
27 Moss, ElliR JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:08.84 2:12.89
r:+0.77 27.70 59.74 (32.04) 1:41.20 (41.46) 2:12.89 (31.69)
28 DeGrace, Hanna M JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:14.63 2:14.27
r:+0.75 28.38 1:05.19 (36.81) 1:41.07 (35.88) 2:14.27 (33.20)
29 Houseman, Izzy Green Bay Phoenix 2:15.63 2:14.41
r:+0.72 28.70 1:03.02 (34.32) 1:43.41 (40.39) 2:14.41 (31.00)
30 Anderson, Ella M GR Green Bay Phoenix 2:14.65 2:15.51
r:+0.75 28.04 1:02.61 (34.57) 1:41.68 (39.07) 2:15.51 (33.83)
31 Singleton, Cora E FR Green Bay Phoenix 2:14.93 2:15.72
r:+0.88 28.87 1:04.64 (35.77) 1:43.83 (39.19) 2:15.72 (31.89)
32 Kozinska, Anna JR Youngstown State University 2:22.49 2:16.19
r:+0.74 28.70 1:02.56 (33.86) 1:42.47 (39.91) 2:16.19 (33.72)
33 Anderson, Rialey L JR Green Bay Phoenix 2:20.69 2:18.58
r:+0.85 30.18 1:04.28 (34.10) 1:46.28 (42.00) 2:18.58 (32.30)
-~ Perry, Abby T JR Youngstown State University 2:13.81 X2:11.76
r:+0.80 27.46 1:01.49 (34.03) 1:40.31 (38.82) 2:11.76 (31.45)
--- Switalski, Nadia A FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 2:12.27 X2:11.99
r:+0.73 28.29 1:01.10 (32.81) 1:39.08 (37.98) 2:11.99 (32.91)
--- Walsh, Tess E SO Cleveland State University 2:18.64 X2:13.56
r:+0.77 26.70 1:00.05 (33.35) 1:41.73 (41.68) 2:13.56 (31.83)
--- Allison, Morgan R SR Green Bay Phoenix 2:28.35 X2:22.31
r:+0.63 29.56 1:07.43 (37.87) 1:49.20 (41.77) 2:22.31(33.11)
Event 9 Men 200 Yard IM
HL CHAMP: 1:44.66 # 2024 Jack S Wike Oakland
1:40.75 D1A
1:45.68 D1B
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Wike, Jack S GS Oakland University 1:46.76 1:45.30 DI1B 20
r:+0.65 10.28 22.80(12.52) 36.27 (13.47) 48.91 (12.64)
1:04.09 (15.18) 1:19.82 (15.73) 1:33.03 (13.21) 1:45.30 (12.27)
2 Haney, Max SO Oakland University 1:47.09 1:46.66 17
r:+0.70 10.69 23.09 (12.40) 36.66 (13.57) 49.39 (12.73)

1:05.14 (15.75)

1:20.69 (15.55) 1:34.26 (13.57)

1:46.66 (12.40)
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Results
A -Final ... (Event9 Men 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

3 Nester, Jackson C SR Cleveland State University 1:47.59 1:47.08 16
r:+0.65 10.62 23.45 (12.83) 37.41 (13.96) 50.03 (12.62)
1:05.41 (15.38) 1:21.35 (15.94) 1:34.67 (13.32) 1:47.08 (12.41)

4 Smolecki, Sebby SR Green Bay Phoenix 1:47.32 1:47.42 15
r:+0.69 10.80 23.38(12.58) 37.45 (14.07) 50.61 (13.16)
1:05.59 (14.98) 1:20.80 (15.21) 1:34.58 (13.78) 1:47.42 (12.84)

5 Ricker, Carson SO Oakland University 1:47.24 1:47.67 14
r:+0.70 10.60 23.58 (12.98) 37.87 (14.29) 51.46 (13.59)
1:06.34 (14.88) 1:21.29 (14.95) 1:34.94 (13.65) 1:47.67 (12.73)

6 Charleston, Dane SR Oakland University 1:48.13 1:48.35 13
r:+0.64 10.58 23.59 (13.01) 37.18 (13.59) 49.98 (12.80)
1:05.94 (15.96) 1:22.14 (16.20) 1:35.52 (13.38) 1:48.35 (12.83)

7 Lakin, Alex SO Oakland University 1:49.03 1:50.03 12
r:+0.69 10.66 23.55 (12.89) 38.24 (14.69) 51.97 (13.73)
1:06.82 (14.85) 1:22.21 (15.39) 1:36.54 (14.33) 1:50.03 (13.49)

8 Tidwell, Grayson JR U Indianapolis 1:49.37 1:50.46 11
r:i+0.67 10.67 23.30 (12.63) 37.09 (13.79) 50.75 (13.66)
1:06.83 (16.08) 1:23.72 (16.89) 1:37.32 (13.60) 1:50.46 (13.14)

B - Final

9 Wilson, Isaac S JR U Indianapolis 1:49.59 1:48.90 9
r:+0.62 10.30 23.56 (13.26) 37.26 (13.70) 50.51 (13.25)
1:06.52 (16.01) 1:22.96 (16.44) 1:36.36 (13.40) 1:48.90 (12.54)

10 Kimmel, Ben N GS IU Indianapolis 1:49.46 1:49.22 7
r:+0.63 10.79 23.94 (13.15) 38.09 (14.15) 51.30 (13.21)
1:07.16 (15.86) 1:23.44 (16.28) 1:37.08 (13.64) 1:49.22 (12.14)

11 Bono, Dominic SR Youngstown State University 1:50.06 1:49.35 6
r:+0.71 11.02 2413 (13.11) 38.36 (14.23) 51.56 (13.20)
1:07.40 (15.84) 1:23.70 (16.30) 1:37.21 (13.51) 1:49.35 (12.14)

12 Aristondo, Chris FR Green Bay Phoenix 1:50.97 1:50.07 5
r:+0.68 10.74 23.74 (13.00) 38.41 (14.67) 52.15 (13.74)
1:08.28 (16.13) 1:23.97 (15.69) 1:37.54 (13.57) 1:50.07 (12.53)

13 Long, Turner L SO IU Indianapolis 1:50.37 1:50.33 4
r:+0.67 10.89 23.85 (12.96) 38.08 (14.23) 51.62 (13.54)
1:07.13 (15.51) 1:22.94 (15.81) 1:37.21 (14.27) 1:50.33 (13.12)

14 Kostov, Victor SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 1:51.40 1:51.04 3
r:+0.68 10.74 23.70 (12.96) 38.31 (14.61) 52.01 (13.70)
1:08.22 (16.21) 1:24.53 (16.31) 1:38.18 (13.65) 1:51.04 (12.86)

15 Schultze, Tyler ] JR Cleveland State University 1:50.08 1:52.35 2
r:+0.62 10.87 24.09 (13.22) 38.69 (14.60) 52.73 (14.04)
1:08.28 (15.55) 1:24.27 (15.99) 1:38.85 (14.58) 1:52.35 (13.50)

16 Abdalhak, Ahmad M FR Cleveland State University 1:51.25 1:53.03 1

r:+0.65 11.05
1:08.71 (15.89)
Preliminaries
17 Jones, Andrew L
18 Steiner, Nate
19 Slessor, James M
20 Maalis, Jerett W
21 Valkki, Alvin
22 Frodyma, Terin E
23 Cucu, Alex
24 Florio, Aidan C
25 Koehrn, Spencer E

24.27 (13.22)
1:24.96 (16.25)

38.99 (14.72)
1:39.41 (14.45)

SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau

FR Cleveland State University
JR Youngstown State University
FR Green Bay Phoenix

FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau

SR Youngstown State University
FR Cleveland State University
JR Cleveland State University
SR U Indianapolis

52.82 (13.83)
1:53.03 (13.62)

1:51.43
1:51.68
1:51.75
1:52.03
1:52.58
1:53.18
1:53.41
1:53.83
1:54.17
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Results
Preliminaries.. (Event9 Men 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
26 Johnson, Ethan F FR Northern Kentucky University 1:54.54
27 Cukovecki, Tyler A FR Northern Kentucky University 1:54.90
28 Zupanec, Ales 5Y Youngstown State University 1:55.27
29 Cooke, Jameson FR Youngstown State University 1:55.60
30 Panozzo, Dom] JR Youngstown State University 1:57.19
*31 Ferroni, Ethan SO Youngstown State University 1:57.86
*31 Sulun, Gorkem FR Cleveland State University 1:57.86
--- Dwidar, Yassin A SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 1:53.91 X
Event 9 Men 200 Yard IM
HL CHAMP: 1:44.66 # 2024 Jack S Wike Oakland
1:40.75 D1A
1:45.68 D1B
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Wike, Jack S GS Oakland University 1:47.09 1:46.76
r:+0.77 23.44 49.97 (26.53) 1:21.16 (31.19) 1:46.76 (25.60)
2 Haney, Max SO Oakland University 1:47.81 1:47.09
r:+0.70 23.66 49.78 (26.12) 1:21.44 (31.66) 1:47.09 (25.65)
3 Ricker, Carson SO Oakland University 1:48.98 1:47.24
r:+0.69 23.44 50.90 (27.46) 1:20.55 (29.65) 1:47.24 (26.69)
4 Smolecki, Sebby SR Green Bay Phoenix 1:52.02 1:47.32
r:+0.68 23.77 50.94 (27.17) 1:21.03 (30.09) 1:47.32 (26.29)
5 Nester, Jackson C SR Cleveland State University 1:47.46 1:47.59
r:+0.69 23.91 50.69 (26.78) 1:22.06 (31.37) 1:47.59 (25.53)
6 Charleston, Dane SR Oakland University 1:48.25 1:48.13
r:+0.67 23.68 50.37 (26.69) 1:21.93 (31.56) 1:48.13 (26.20)
7 Lakin, Alex SO Oakland University 1:50.75 1:49.03
r:+0.72 24.18 52.27 (28.09) 1:22.09 (29.82) 1:49.03 (26.94)
8 Tidwell, Grayson JR U Indianapolis 1:51.52 1:49.37
r:+0.66 23.51 50.44 (26.93) 1:23.07 (32.63) 1:49.37 (26.30)
9 Kimmel, Ben N GS 1U Indianapolis 1:51.03 1:49.46
r:+0.67 23.90 51.03 (27.13) 1:23.52 (32.49) 1:49.46 (25.94)
10 Wilson, Isaac S JR U Indianapolis 1:51.58 1:49.59
r:+0.59 23.33 50.22 (26.89) 1:23.40 (33.18) 1:49.59 (26.19)
11 Bono, Dominic SR Youngstown State University 1:51.81 1:50.06
r:+0.74 24.36 52.24 (27.88) 1:23.70 (31.46) 1:50.06 (26.36)
12 Schultze, Tyler ] JR Cleveland State University 1:50.28 1:50.08
r:+0.62 23.86 51.85 (27.99) 1:22.79 (30.94) 1:50.08 (27.29)
13 Long, Turner L SO 11U Indianapolis 1:50.74 1:50.37
r:+0.66 24.06 51.90 (27.84) 1:22.95 (31.05) 1:50.37 (27.42)
14 Aristondo, Chris FR Green Bay Phoenix 1:51.03 1:50.97
r:+0.64 23.74 51.49 (27.75) 1:24.25 (32.76) 1:50.97 (26.72)
15 Abdalhak, Ahmad M FR Cleveland State University 1:52.19 1:51.25
r:+0.64 23.73 51.35 (27.62) 1:23.16 (31.81) 1:51.25 (28.09)
16 Kostov, Victor SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 1:52.94 1:51.40
r:+0.66 23.49 51.32 (27.83) 1:24.19 (32.87) 1:51.40 (27.21)
17 Jones, Andrew L SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 1:53.95 1:51.43
r:+0.64 23.79 52.78 (28.99) 1:24.10 (31.32) 1:51.43 (27.33)
18 Steiner, Nate FR Cleveland State University 1:52.79 1:51.68
r:+0.65 23.72 53.07 (29.35) 1:24.72 (31.65) 1:51.68 (26.96)
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Results

Preliminaries.. (Event9 Men 200 Yard IM)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
19 Slessor, James M JR Youngstown State University 1:53.77 1:51.75
r:+0.68 23.99 54.22 (30.23) 1:25.08 (30.86) 1:51.75 (26.67)
20 Maalis, Jerett W FR Green Bay Phoenix 1:53.04 1:52.03
r:+0.65 23.69 51.41 (27.72) 1:25.93 (34.52) 1:52.03 (26.10)
21 Valkki, Alvin FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 1:56.66 1:52.58
r:+0.65 24.02 53.46 (29.44) 1:24.37 (30.91) 1:52.58 (28.21)
22 Frodyma, Terin E SR Youngstown State University 1:54.69 1:53.18
r:i+0.64 24.38 53.46 (29.08) 1:26.56 (33.10) 1:53.18 (26.62)
23 Cucu, Alex FR Cleveland State University 1:56.28 1:53.41
r:+0.66 24.28 53.19 (28.91) 1:25.74 (32.55) 1:53.41 (27.67)
24 Florio, Aidan C JR Cleveland State University 1:51.04 1:53.83
r:+0.74 24.36 53.29 (28.93) 1:25.32 (32.03) 1:53.83 (28.51)
25 Koehrn, Spencer E SR IU Indianapolis 1:56.16 1:54.17
r:+0.78 24.69 55.03 (30.34) 1:26.12 (31.09) 1:54.17 (28.05)
26 Johnson, Ethan F FR Northern Kentucky University 1:54.65 1:54.54
r:+0.66 24.04 53.06 (29.02) 1:27.29 (34.23) 1:54.54 (27.25)
27 Cukovecki, Tyler A FR Northern Kentucky University 1:57.33 1:54.90
r:+0.64 24.54 54.46 (29.92) 1:27.34 (32.88) 1:54.90 (27.56)
28 Zupanec, Ales 5Y Youngstown State University 1:53.63 1:55.27
r:+0.66 25.17 53.26 (28.09) 1:27.00 (33.74) 1:55.27 (28.27)
29 Cooke, Jameson FR Youngstown State University 1:58.87 1:55.60
r:+0.70 23.98 52.90 (28.92) 1:27.49 (34.59) 1:55.60 (28.11)
30 Panozzo, Dom] JR Youngstown State University 1:56.93 1:57.19
r:+0.61 24.86 55.07 (30.21) 1:27.67 (32.60) 1:57.19 (29.52)
*31 Sulun, Gorkem FR Cleveland State University NT 1:57.86
r:+0.72 25.01 56.59 (31.58) 1:30.10 (33.51) 1:57.86 (27.76)
*31 Ferroni, Ethan SO Youngstown State University 1:57.62 1:57.86
r:+0.71 25.41 54.36 (28.95) 1:30.99 (36.63) 1:57.86 (26.87)
--- McNamara, John FR Oakland University 1:53.07 X1:50.74
r:i+0.62 24.04 51.73 (27.69) 1:22.86 (31.13) 1:50.74 (27.88)
--- Nicodemus, Trevor ] FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 1:53.74 X1:52.08
r:+0.77 24.04 52.60 (28.56) 1:23.75 (31.15) 1:52.08 (28.33)
--- Dwidar, Yassin A SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 1:55.65 X1:53.91
r:+0.70 24.39 54.24 (29.85) 1:26.02 (31.78) 1:53.91 (27.89)
--- Laux,Jacob T SR Green Bay Phoenix 2:01.17 X1:58.20
r:+0.65 24.86 54.94 (30.08) 1:28.23 (33.29) 1:58.20 (29.97)
Event 10 Women 50 Yard Freestyle
HL CHAMP: 22.58 # 2017 Holly ] Morren Oakland
21.58 D1A
22.58 D1B
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Chelf, Gracie A JR Cleveland State University 22.85 22.78 20
r:+0.63 10.89 22.78 (11.89)
2 Riihinen, Ronja R GS Oakland University 23.25 23.14 17
r:+0.69 11.32 23.14 (11.82)
3 Schulz, Janelle L SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 23.08 23.17 16
r:+0.69 11.15 23.17 (12.02)
4 LePine, Gabrielle M JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 23.37 23.22 15
r:+0.74 11.38 23.22 (11.84)
5 Albrecht, Grace FR Oakland University 23.24 23.31 14
r:+0.70 11.28 23.31(12.03)
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Results
A - Final ... (Event 10 Women 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
6 Sousa, AnaR Cleveland State University 23.45 23.41 13
r:+0.70 11.24 23.41(12.17)
7 Brooks, Christiana N FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 23.40 23.49 12
r:+0.71 11.46 23.49 (12.03)
8 Keranen, Mia ] GS Oakland University 23.62 23.67 11
r:+0.67 11.44 23.67 (12.23)
B - Final
9 Allen, Emily M JR Green Bay Phoenix 23.64 23.41 9
r:+0.70 11.42 23.41 (11.99)
10 Thiessen, Sam R SR Oakland University 23.65 23.57 7
r:+0.63 11.48 23.57 (12.09)
11 Betancourt, Alyssia R SR Oakland University 23.67 23.59 6
r:+0.67 11.49 23.59 (12.10)
12 Plate, Carly E SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 23.81 23.66 5
r:+0.68 11.41 23.66 (12.25)
13 McGee, Luca C FR 1U Indianapolis 23.67 23.69 4
r:+0.68 11.46 23.69 (12.23)
14 Palmer, Haley SO Cleveland State University 23.81 23.80 3
r:+0.71 11.48 23.80 (12.32)
15 Freeman, Mara K JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 23.89 23.95 2
r:+0.74 11.48 23.95(12.47)
16 Barnet, Tori G SO 11U Indianapolis 24.09 24.10 1
r:+0.68 11.53 24.10 (12.57)
Preliminaries
17 Baccus, Kaelah S FR Cleveland State University 24.12
18 Panko, Hannah C FR Cleveland State University 24.20
19 Mahoney, Maddie M JR Youngstown State University 24.25
20 Frausto, Morgan SR 1U Indianapolis 24.43
21 Rossi, Izzy SO Youngstown State University 24.61
22 Vetter, Chiara GS Youngstown State University 24.69
23 Swenson, Marisol M Green Bay Phoenix 24.96
24 Truelsch, Jordan L JR Youngstown State University 25.04
25 Oswald, Esther A Green Bay Phoenix 25.12
26 Dekiep, Paige H FR Green Bay Phoenix 25.20
27 Gorski, EllaD Green Bay Phoenix 2527
28 Eilertson, Faith Green Bay Phoenix 25.29
29 Wolff, Kate SO Youngstown State University 25.37
30 Ruggles, Skylar SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 25.54
31 Loftis, Chloe JR Northern Kentucky University 27.23
--- Eggers, Ajete SR Oakland University 24.98 X
--- Davis, Sophia L GS Oakland University 25.14 X
--- Ciez, EllaR SO Cleveland State University 24.12 X
---  Butcher, Audrey C SO Cleveland State University 23.84 X
Event 10 Women 50 Yard Freestyle
HL CHAMP: 22.58 # 2017 Holly ] Morren Oakland
21.58 D1A
22.58 D1B
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1

Chelf, Gracie A
r:+0.63 11.00

JR Cleveland State University
22.85(11.85)

23.05

22.85

a
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
2 Schulz, Janelle L SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 23.49 23.08 ¢
r:+0.69 11.13 23.08 (11.95)
3 Albrecht, Grace FR Oakland University 23.40 23.24 q
r:+0.73 11.39 23.24 (11.85)
4 Riihinen, Ronja R GS Oakland University 23.25 23.25 q
r:+0.67 11.35 23.25(11.90)
5 LePine, Gabrielle M JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 23.39 2337 q
r:+0.74 11.40 23.37 (11.97)
6 Brooks, Christiana N FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 23.63 2340 q
r:+0.71 11.55 23.40 (11.85)
7 Sousa, AnaR Cleveland State University 23.51 2345 q
r:+0.73 11.44 23.45(12.01)
8 Keranen, Mia ] GS Oakland University 23.74 23.62 q
r:+0.69 11.48 23.62 (12.14)
9 Allen, Emily M JR Green Bay Phoenix 23.35 23.64 a
r:+0.68 11.48 23.64 (12.16)
10 Thiessen, Sam R SR Oakland University 23.63 23.65
r:+0.65 11.66 23.65(11.99)
*11 Betancourt, Alyssia R SR Oakland University 23.83 23.67 a
r:+0.65 11.57 23.67 (12.10)
*11 McGee, Luca C FR IU Indianapolis 23.80 23.67 «q
r:+0.69 11.32 23.67 (12.35)
*13  Palmer, Haley SO Cleveland State University 23.80 2381 aq
r:+0.66 11.58 23.81(12.23)
*13 Plate, Carly E SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 23.73 2381 q
r:+0.69 11.57 23.81(12.24)
15 Freeman, Mara K JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 25.49 23.89 ¢
r:+0.74 11.56 23.89 (12.33)
16 Barnet, Tori G SO 11U Indianapolis 24.44 2409 g
r:+0.67 11.67 24.09 (12.42)
17 Baccus, Kaelah S FR Cleveland State University 23.81 24.12
r:+0.62 11.55 2412 (12.57)
18 Panko, Hannah C FR Cleveland State University 24.38 24.20
r:+0.65 11.70 24.20 (12.50)
19 Mahoney, Maddie M JR Youngstown State University 24.30 24.25
r:+0.70 11.74 24.25 (12.51)
20 Frausto, Morgan SR IU Indianapolis 24.47 24.43
r:+0.64 11.76 24.43 (12.67)
21 Rossi, lzzy SO Youngstown State University 24.87 24.61
r:+0.73 1191 24.61 (12.70)
22 Vetter, Chiara GS Youngstown State University 25.03 24.69
r:+0.73 12.02 24.69 (12.67)
23 Swenson, Marisol M Green Bay Phoenix 24.62 24.96
r:+0.73 11.88 24.96 (13.08)
24 Truelsch, Jordan L JR Youngstown State University 25.65 25.04
r:+0.76 12.12 25.04 (12.92)
25 Oswald, Esther A Green Bay Phoenix 25.39 25.12
r:+0.79 12.09 25.12 (13.03)
26 Dekiep, Paige H FR Green Bay Phoenix 24.94 25.20
r:+0.68 12.27 25.20 (12.93)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
27 Gorski, EllaD Green Bay Phoenix 25.55 25.27
r:+0.79 12.20 25.27 (13.07)
28 Eilertson, Faith Green Bay Phoenix 25.69 25.29
r:+0.74 12.37 25.29 (12.92)
29 Wolff, Kate SO Youngstown State University 26.20 25.37
r:+0.75 12.40 25.37 (12.97)
30 Ruggles, Skylar SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 27.15 25.54
r:+0.95 12.61 25.54 (12.93)
31 Loftis, Chloe JR Northern Kentucky University 28.37 27.23
r:+0.81 13.29 27.23 (13.94)
--- Partridge, Viviane FR Oakland University 24.56 X23.82
r:+0.65 11.55 23.82 (12.27)
--- Butcher, Audrey C SO Cleveland State University 24.24 X23.84
r:+0.62 11.62 23.84 (12.22)
--- Ciez, EllaR SO Cleveland State University 25.20 X24.12
r:+0.64 11.66 24.12 (12.46)
--- Eggers, Ajete SR Oakland University 25.27 X24.98
r:+0.72 12.19 24.98 (12.79)
--- Matzke, Amelia FR Youngstown State University 24.94 X25.13
r:+0.63 12.02 25.13 (13.11)
--- Davis, Sophia L GS Oakland University 24.20 X25.14
r:+0.65 11.63 25.14 (13.51)
Event 11 Men 50 Yard Freestyle
HL CHAMP: 19.56 # 2014 Alex Lewis CSU
18.72 D1A
19.69 D1B
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Brown, Charlie ] JR Oakland University 19.59 19.69 D1B 20
9.43 19.69 (10.26)
2 Scheffer, Micah T JR Oakland University 19.91 19.87 17
r:+0.61 9.45 19.87 (10.42)
3 Nicholson, Harry A JR Oakland University 19.98 19.94 16
r:+0.64 9.57 19.94 (10.37)
4 Kasal, Max S JR Green Bay Phoenix 19.92 19.95 15
r:+0.61 9.49 19.95 (10.46)
5 Lorenz, Ben C SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 20.11 20.00 14
r:+0.67 9.69 20.00(10.31)
6 Niemiec, David M SO IU Indianapolis 20.07 20.10 13
r:+0.57 9.72 20.10 (10.38)
7 Arteaga, Hugo H FR 1U Indianapolis 20.23 20.31 12
r:+0.57 9.73 20.31 (10.58)
8 Palvadre, Christopher M JR Oakland University 20.00 20.35 11
r:+0.63 9.71 20.35(10.64)
B - Final
9 Johnston, Paddy | SR Cleveland State University 20.26 19.98 9
r:+0.70 9.70 19.98 (10.28)
10 Gramer, Jacob FR Youngstown State University 20.30 20.01 7
r:+0.69 9.62 20.01 (10.39)
11 Carlisle, Caleb FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 20.30 20.25 6
r:+0.73 9.83 20.25(10.42)
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B - Final ... (Event 11 Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
12 Balladone, Sofus B JR Oakland University 20.39 20.30 5
r:+0.66 9.73 20.30 (10.57)
13 House, Charlie | SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 20.33 20.36 4
r:+0.69 9.88 20.36 (10.48)
14 Parkhurst, Joe D FR Cleveland State University 20.54 20.42 3
r:+0.65 9.78 20.42 (10.64)
15 Craft, Cam] FR Cleveland State University 20.50 20.46 2
r:+0.63 9.91 20.46 (10.55)
16 Eckert, Luca S SO 1U Indianapolis 20.56 20.68 1
r:+0.66 10.08 20.68 (10.60)
Preliminaries
17 Martin, Colin | GS Oakland University 20.63
18 Gibbons, Patrick E FR Northern Kentucky University 20.68
19 Redden, Gavin 5Y Youngstown State University 20.75
20 Ahrens, Jackson L SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 20.80
21 Merchbaker, Josh SR Cleveland State University 20.88
22 Norton, Conner T FR Northern Kentucky University 20.99
*23 Laing, Darren I 5Y Youngstown State University 21.03
*23 Braatz, Ethan A JR Green Bay Phoenix 21.03
25 Zimmerman, Eli W JR Green Bay Phoenix 21.04
26 Elmore, Elliot FR Youngstown State University 21.28
27 Luepke, Gabe I SO Green Bay Phoenix 21.31
28 Wheeler, Nikolas T JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 21.54
29 Halbach, Nate V JR Green Bay Phoenix 21.55
30 Stumpenhorst, Tanner FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 21.60
31 Shah, Khizar A FR Northern Kentucky University 21.75
32 Wenker, Jeffrey | FR Northern Kentucky University 21.83
33 Rozeboom, Nathan K JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 21.89
34 Jorgensen, Ben A FR Northern Kentucky University 22.14
35 Klenner, Nicholas | University of Wisconsin-Milwau 22.36
36 Smolecki, Alex JR Green Bay Phoenix 2237
37 Schroeder, Quinlan A FR Green Bay Phoenix 22.45
38 Allen, Logan T FR Northern Kentucky University 22.90
--- Jankoviak, Archer FR Oakland University 20.80 X
---  Smith, Seth FR Cleveland State University 21.59 X
---  Nugent, Auben SR Oakland University 20.98 X
--- Christiansen, Hayden W SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 21.61 X
--- Lyngaas, Daniel K SO Cleveland State University 20.43 X
Event 11 Men 50 Yard Freestyle
HL CHAMP: 19.56 # 2014 Alex Lewis CSuU
18.72 D1A
19.69 D1B
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Brown, Charlie ] JR Oakland University 19.93 19.59 gD1B
r:+0.66 9.34 19.59 (10.25)
2 Scheffer, Micah T JR Oakland University 20.07 1991 ¢
r:+0.61 9.47 19.91 (10.44)
3 Kasal, Max S JR Green Bay Phoenix 20.39 1992 q

r:+0.60 9.60 19.92 (10.32)
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Men 50 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

4 Nicholson, Harry A JR Oakland University 19.92 19.98
r:+0.62 9.58 19.98 (10.40)

5 Palvadre, Christopher M JR Oakland University 20.31 20.00

r:+0.65

6 Niemiec, David M SO IU Indianapolis 20.62 20.07
r:+0.56 9.56 20.07 (10.51)

7 Lorenz, Ben C SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 19.97 20.11
r:+0.67 9.79 20.11 (10.32)

8 Arteaga, Hugo H FR 1U Indianapolis 20.45 20.23
r:+0.58 9.74 20.23 (10.49)

9 Johnston, Paddy | SR Cleveland State University 20.12 20.26
r:+0.70 9.82 20.26 (10.44)

*10 Carlisle, Caleb FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 20.62 20.30
r:+0.72 9.89 20.30(10.41)

*10 Gramer, Jacob FR Youngstown State University 20.12 20.30
r:+0.69 9.83 20.30 (10.47)

12 House, Charlie | SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 20.27 20.33
r:+0.69 9.96 20.33(10.37)

13 Balladone, Sofus B JR Oakland University 21.10 20.39
r:+0.69 9.80 20.39 (10.59)

14 Craft, Cam ] FR Cleveland State University 20.74 20.50
r:+0.61 9.89 20.50 (10.61)

15 Parkhurst, Joe D FR Cleveland State University 20.67 20.54
r:+0.65 9.86 20.54 (10.68)

16 Eckert, Luca S SO 1U Indianapolis 20.51 20.56
r:+0.67 10.16 20.56 (10.40)

17 Martin, Colin J GS Oakland University 20.52 20.63
r:+0.60 9.79 20.63 (10.84)

18 Gibbons, Patrick E FR Northern Kentucky University 2091 20.68
r:+0.64 9.95 20.68 (10.73)

19 Redden, Gavin 5Y Youngstown State University 20.53 20.75
r:+0.67 10.06 20.75 (10.69)

20 Ahrens, Jackson L SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 21.05 20.80
r:+0.70 10.21 20.80 (10.59)

21 Merchbaker, Josh SR Cleveland State University 20.66 20.88
r:+0.63 9.98 20.88 (10.90)

22 Norton, Conner T FR Northern Kentucky University 21.24 20.99
r:+0.64 10.13 20.99 (10.86)

*23 Laing, Darren I 5Y Youngstown State University 20.68 21.03
r:+0.68 10.17 21.03 (10.86)

*23 Braatz, Ethan A JR Green Bay Phoenix 20.95 21.03
r:+0.70 10.26 21.03 (10.77)

25 Zimmerman, Eli W JR Green Bay Phoenix 21.10 21.04
r:+0.60 10.11 21.04 (10.93)

26 Elmore, Elliot FR Youngstown State University 21.04 21.28
r:+0.70 10.40 21.28(10.88)

27 Luepke, Gabe I SO Green Bay Phoenix 21.25 21.31
r:+0.77 10.28 21.31(11.03)

28 Wheeler, Nikolas T JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 22.88 21.54
r:+0.60 10.46 21.54 (11.08)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
29 Halbach, Nate V JR Green Bay Phoenix 21.84 21.55
r:+0.72 10.36 21.55(11.19)
30 Stumpenhorst, Tanner FR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 21.81 21.60
r:+0.65 10.56 21.60 (11.04)
31 Shah, Khizar A FR Northern Kentucky University 22.32 21.75
r:+0.73 10.68 21.75 (11.07)
32 Wenker, Jeffrey | FR Northern Kentucky University 22.06 21.83
r:+0.63 10.60 21.83 (11.23)
33 Rozeboom, Nathan K JR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 21.93 21.89
r:+0.61 10.58 21.89 (11.31)
34 Jorgensen, Ben A FR Northern Kentucky University 21.96 22.14
r:+0.66 10.56 22.14 (11.58)
35 Klenner, Nicholas ] University of Wisconsin-Milwau 22.28 22.36
r:+0.69 10.83 22.36 (11.53)
36 Smolecki, Alex JR Green Bay Phoenix 22.15 22.37
r:+0.71 10.90 22.37 (11.47)
37 Schroeder, Quinlan A FR Green Bay Phoenix 22.54 22.45
r:+0.68 11.02 22.45(11.43)
38 Allen, Logan T FR Northern Kentucky University 22.90 22.90
r:+0.68 10.91 22.90(11.99)
--- Gray, Brady T SO IU Indianapolis 20.88 X20.43
r:+0.67 9.85 20.43 (10.58)
--- Lyngaas, Daniel K SO Cleveland State University 20.54 X20.43
r:+0.68 10.04 20.43 (10.39)
--- Jankoviak, Archer FR Oakland University 20.94 X20.80
r:+0.61 9.92 20.80 (10.88)
--- Withey, Reid FR Youngstown State University 21.09 X20.81
r:+0.63 10.04 20.81(10.77)
--- Nugent, Auben SR Oakland University 20.95 X20.98
r:+0.65 10.08 20.98 (10.90)
--- Bayer, Moritz JR Youngstown State University 21.31 X21.57
r:+0.74 10.60 21.57 (10.97)
--- Smith, Seth FR Cleveland State University 21.90 X21.59
r:+0.73 10.47 21.59 (11.12)
--- Christiansen, Hayden W SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 22.95 X21.61
r:+0.64 10.30 21.61(11.31)
--- Arslanian, Andrew G SR Cleveland State University 21.22 X21.65
r:i+0.62 10.54 21.65 (11.11)
--- Elkassas, Adham M SR Green Bay Phoenix 22.78 X22.50
r:+0.58 10.87 22.50 (11.63)
Event 12 Women 1 mtr Diving
HL CHAMP: 317.70 # 2014 Tricia Grant Oakland
265.00 D1B
Name Yr_School Prelim Score Finals Score Points
A - Final
1 Chalifoux, Elleana M GS Oakland University 288.85 29340 D1B 20
2 Sanders, Victoria R JR Oakland University 275.50 29095 D1B 17
3 Heyde, Alaina JR 1U Indianapolis 260.75 263.95 16
4  Seiter, Ellie FR Cleveland State University 244.75 257.85 15
5 Adams, Midori JR U Indianapolis 240.95 257.10 14
6 Eichel, Brooke SR Cleveland State University 248.85 256.50 13
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Results
A -Final ... (Event 12 Women 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr School Prelim Score Finals Score Points
7 Rebek, Julie G SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 252.95 246.70 12
8 Schum, Emma JR Youngstown State University 252.90 222.65 11
B - Final
9 Held, Hanna SO Youngstown State University 224.05 258.55 9
10 Maisano, Lorelai FR Cleveland State University 239.10 243.25 7
11 Linscheid, Ellen R SR Youngstown State University 216.40 239.50 6
12 Whittmann, Kristina A SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 237.05 228.40 5
13 Missiaen, Therese M SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 220.55 223.40 4
14 Toth, Dasha SR Youngstown State University 219.95 218.65 3
15 Weissman, Natalie JR Youngstown State University 216.70 215.25 2
16 Frederickson, Annie ] Green Bay Phoenix 219.95 200.70 1
Preliminaries
17 Woollcott, Liz FR Oakland University 194.55
18 Herman, Emily C Green Bay Phoenix 183.25
19 Merchant, Carli IU Indianapolis 178.55
20 Everson, Rachel C FR Green Bay Phoenix 161.00
21 Karsten, Gillian SR 1U Indianapolis 160.00
Event 12 Women 1 mtr Diving
HL CHAMP: 317.70 # 2014 Tricia Grant Oakland
265.00 D1B
Name Yr_School Prelim Score
Preliminaries
1 Chalifoux, Elleana M GS Oakland University 290.33 288.85 agD1B
2 Sanders, Victoria R JR Oakland University 269.75 275.50 qgD1B
3 Heyde, Alaina JR U Indianapolis 271.00 260.75 q
4 Rebek, Julie G SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 264.98 25295 q
5 Schum, Emma JR Youngstown State University 260.93 25290 a
6 Eichel, Brooke SR Cleveland State University 270.08 24885 q
7 Seiter, Ellie FR Cleveland State University 269.78 24475 q
8 Adams, Midori JR U Indianapolis 252.45 24095 q
9 Maisano, Lorelai FR Cleveland State University 260.10 239.10 ¢
10 Whittmann, Kristina A SO University of Wisconsin-Milwau 261.75 237.05 q
11 Held, Hanna SO Youngstown State University 273.68 224.05 ¢
12 Missiaen, Therese M SR University of Wisconsin-Milwau 251.33 220.55 q
*13 Frederickson, Annie | Green Bay Phoenix 247.43 21995 q
*13 Toth, Dasha SR Youngstown State University 213.53 21995 ¢
15 Weissman, Natalie JR Youngstown State University 237.98 216.70 ¢
16 Linscheid, Ellen R SR Youngstown State University 267.00 21640 q
17 Woollcott, Liz FR Oakland University 242.63 194.55
18 Herman, Emily C Green Bay Phoenix 202.80 183.25
19 Merchant, Carli IU Indianapolis 204.55 178.55
20 Everson, Rachel C FR Green Bay Phoenix 232.28 161.00
21 Karsten, Gillian SR IU Indianapolis 188.48 160.00
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Event 13 Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

HL CHAMP: 1:31.04 # 2020 Oakland University Oakland
K Colwell, K Marsh, G Shinske, S Nenonen

1:2842 D1A
1:29.00 D1B
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 University of Wisconsin-Milwau 1:33.48 1:31.63 40
1) LePine, Gabrielle M JR 2) r:0.30 Plate, Carly SO 3) r:0.32 Brooks, Christiana FR ~ 4) r:0.28 Schulz, Janelle SR
r:+0.76 11.31 23.05 (23.05) 33.93(10.88) 46.22 (23.17)
57.28 (11.06) 1:09.13 (22.91) 1:19.69 (10.56) 1:31.63 (22.50)
2 Oakland University 1:32.18 1:32.21 34
1) Shipps, Jordyn E SR 2) r:0.28 Albrecht, Grace FR 3) r:0.21 Thiessen, Sam SR 4) r:0.31 Riihinen, Ronja GS
r:+0.65 11.15 23.05 (23.05) 33.95(10.90) 46.02 (22.97)
57.21(11.19) 1:09.45 (23.43) 1:20.34 (10.89) 1:32.21 (22.76)
3 Cleveland State University 1:33.38 1:32.24 32
1) Chelf, Gracie A JR 2) r:0.10 Butcher, Audrey SO 3) r:0.36 Palmer, Haley SO 4)1:0.09 Sousa, Ana
r:+0.64 10.90 22.74 (22.74) 33.85(11.11) 45.97 (23.23)
57.12 (11.15) 1:09.46 (23.49) 1:20.33 (10.87) 1:32.24 (22.78)
4 U Indianapolis 1:35.11 1:33.91 30
1) Zietlow, Emmaleigh E SR 2) r:0.14 McGee, Luca FR 3) r:0.31 Surdyka, Vicky SO 4) r:0.49 Barnet, Tori SO
r:+0.67 11.52 23.61 (23.61) 34.44 (10.83) 46.70 (23.09)
57.84 (11.14) 1:10.25 (23.55) 1:21.43 (11.18) 1:33.91 (23.66)
5 Youngstown State University 1:35.38 1:34.98 28
1) Frass, Miriam JR 2) Mahoney, Maddie M JR 3) r:0.17 Rossi, Izzy SO 4) r:0.26 Kaniak, Oliwia SR
r:+0.74 11.93 24.10 (24.10) 35.21(11.11) 47.72 (23.62)
58.91 (11.19) 1:11.52 (23.80) 1:22.73 (11.21) 1:34.98 (23.46)
6 Green Bay Phoenix 1:36.46 1:36.15 26
1) Allen, Emily M |JR 2) r:0.38 Swenson, Marisol 3) r:0.19 Dekiep, Paige FR 4) r:0.43 Gale, Kaleigh
r:+0.70 11.51 23.50 (23.50) 34.77 (11.27) 47.49 (23.99)
59.11 (11.62) 1:12.17 (24.68) 1:23.49 (11.32) 1:36.15 (23.98)

Event 14 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
HL CHAMP: 1:17.73 # 2/20/2025 Qakland University Oakland
M Scheffer, H Nicholson, ] Wike, C Brown

1:16.51 D1A
1:17.13 D1B
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Oakland University 1:18.50 1:17.73 # 40
1) Scheffer, Micah T JR 2) r:0.15 Nicholson, Harry JR 3) r:0.13 Wike, Jack GS 4) r:0.25 Brown, Charlie JR
r:+0.60 9.55 20.04 (20.04) 29.08 (9.04) 39.38 (19.34)
48.58 (9.20) 58.91 (19.53) 1:07.61 (8.70) 1:17.73 (18.82)
2 University of Wisconsin-Milwau 1:19.88 1:19.62 34
1) House, Charlie ] SO 2) 1r:0.23 Carlisle, Caleb FR 3) r:0.30 Ahrens, Jackson SR 4)1:0.17 Lorenz, Ben SR
r:+0.71 9.97 20.28 (20.28) 29.62 (9.34) 40.01 (19.73)
49.62 (9.61) 1:00.17 (20.16) 1:09.27 (9.10) 1:19.62 (19.45)
3 IU Indianapolis 1:21.18 1:19.77 32
1) Rariden, Nathan | SO 2) r:+0.0 Niemiec, David SO 3) r:0.16 Arteaga, Hugo FR 4) r:0.12 Eckert, Luca SO
r:+0.66 9.79 20.23 (20.23) 29.42 (9.19) 40.06 (19.83)

49.40 (9.34) 59.94 (19.88) 1:09.34 (9.40) 1:19.77 (19.83)



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:34 PM 2/20/2025 Page 23

Horizon League Swimming & Diving Championships
February 19 -22, 2025

Results
A - Final ... (Event 14 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
4 Cleveland State University 1:20.24 1:19.78 30

1) Johnston, Paddy | SR
r:+0.71 9.76
49.29 (9.16)
5 Youngstown State University
1) Beck, Lorenz FR
r:+0.63 9.79
49.35(9.32)
6 Green Bay Phoenix
1) Aristondo, Chris FR
r:+0.64 10.15
50.79 (9.64)
7 Northern Kentucky University
1) Norton, Conner T FR
r:+0.65 10.17
51.48 (9.69)

2) r:0.17 Craft, Cam FR
20.15 (20.15)
59.89 (19.76)

2) r:0.27 Gramer, Jacob FR
20.43 (20.43)
1:00.05 (20.02)

2) r:0.12 Smolecki, Sebby SR
20.99 (20.99)
1:01.59 (20.44)

2) r:0.29 Gibbons, Patrick FR
21.03 (21.03)
1:02.78 (20.99)

Event 102 Men 200 Yard IM Time Trial

3) r:0.17 Parkhurst, Joe FR
40.13 (19.98)
1:19.78 (19.89)
1:21.31 1:20.15
3) r:0.12 Redden, Gavin 5Y
40.03 (19.60)
1:20.15 (20.10)
1:24.54 1:21.77
3) r:0.24 Braatz, Ethan JR
41.15 (20.16)
1:21.77 (20.18)
1:24.84 1:24.11
3) r:0.20 WenKer, Jeffrey FR
41.79 (20.76)
1:24.11 (21.33)

29.58 (9.43)
1:09.48 (9.59)

29.63 (9.20)
1:09.54 (9.49)

30.47 (9.48)
1:11.03 (9.44)

30.84 (9.81)
1:12.92 (10.14)

4)r:0.23 Laing, Darren 5Y

4)r:0.31 Kasal, Max |R

4) r:0.26 Lyngaas, Daniel SO

28

26

24

4)r:0.48 Jorgensen, Ben FR

HL CHAMP: 1:49.09 # 2010 Jakub Dobies CcSu
1:40.75 D1A
1:45.68 D1 B
Name Yr_School Seed Time Finals Time
- Time Trial
1 Barton, Crispy L 5Y Youngstown State University NT 1:54.12
r:+0.68 11.19 25.06 (13.87) 40.04 (14.98) 54.39 (14.35)

1:10.27 (15.88)

1:26.53 (16.26)

1:41.04 (14.51) 1:54.12 (13.08)

Event 104 Men 100 Yard Freestyle Time Trial

HL CHAMP: 43.69 # 2009 Alex Hill UWGB
41.34 D1A
43.25 D1B
Name Yr_School Seed Time Finals Time
- Time Trial
1 Spilde, Jordan M SO Green Bay Phoenix NT 50.01
r:+0.65 11.37 23.97 (12.60) 37.11 (13.14) 50.01 (12.90)

Scores - Women

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 104

1. Oakland University
3. Youngstown State University
5. IU Indianapolis

Scores - Men

Oakland University

University of Wisconsin-Milwau
Youngstown State University
Northern Kentucky University

Nw e

284 2. University of Wisconsin-Milwau
201 4. Cleveland State University
177 6. Green Bay Phoenix

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 104

346 2. IU Indianapolis
162 4. Cleveland State University
133 6. Green Bay Phoenix

79

240
196
92

257
138
120



